
Date Time Ice 3 Ice 4 Ice 5
Friday 2:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m. 4-3 2-1
5:30 p.m. 5-4 3-2

Saturday 10:00 a.m. 2-5 1-3
12:30 p.m. 4-2 5-1
3:00 p.m. 1-4 3-5
5:30 p.m.

1
2
3
4
5

* Teams shall flip a coin for choice of rock color, a minimum of 15 minutes prior to game time
* No pre-game practice - opponents practice at the same time at draw time
* Each team is allowed to throw 3 rocks up and 3 rocks back
* Last stone delivered by each team during practice will be the draw that is measured to determine
  the hammer - player must be named before draw time - teammates must alternate drawing to button
* After round robin there will be a final between the top two teams - no tiebreakers

Final

Kopechanski/Kawahara -  Fort William CC
Seal and Save - Fort Willam CC

TEAMS

Sklazeski/Begin - Fort William CC
Dykes/Woznesensky - Fort William CC
Stranges/Sampson - Fort William CC

NOCA 2-Person Stick Championship
Fort William Curling Club

March 8 & 9, 2024

TEAM MEETING



Team Club Name Name
Stranges/Sampson Fort William CC Kevan Stranges

Tricia Sampson

Dykes/Woznesensky Fort William CC Bob Dykes
Kris Woznesensky

Begin/Sklazeski Fort William CC Yvon Begin
Denis Sklazeski

Kopechanski/Kawahara Fort William CC Ken Kopechanski
Dave Kawahara

Seal and Save Fort William CC Bob Johnston
Paul Tremblay 

2024 2-Person Stick Provincial


